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1. Adventist Gardens 
781 S 5th Ave, Brighton 
$20-30 plot fee 
Contact: Marianne Mansfield; 303-655-2219; mmansfield@brightonco.gov 
 
2. Amazing Grace Community Church 
541 E 99th Place, Thornton 
Community meals 2nd & 4th Wednesdays 
Contact: Pastor Kent Replogle; 303-919-4662; Pastor.kent@comcast.net  
 
3. Anythink Commerce City 
7185 Monaco St, Commerce City 
$35 plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Alfredo Montalban; amontalban@anythinklibraries.org 
 
4. Anythink Perl Mack 
7611 Hilltop Circle, Denver 
$35 plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Anet Martinez; amartinez@anythinklibraries.org 
 
5. Anythink Wright Farm 
5877 E 120th Ave, Thornton 
$35 plot fee, workshops held 
Contact: Christine Gallegos; cgallegos@anythinklibraries.org 
 
6. Arapahoe Ridge School Garden 
13095 Pecos St, Westminster 
Contact: TJ Ricciardi; Antonio.ricciardi@adams12.org 
 
7. Arvada Community Garden 
9195 West 57th Ave, Arvada 
Contact: Keith Sorci; 303-425-8962 
 
8. Arvada Mennonite Community Garden 
5927 Miller Street, Arvada 
$35 plot fee, workshops held 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens; 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
9. Aurora Academy School Garden 
10251 East 1st Ave, Aurora 
Contact: Jenny Tarbox; 303-367-5983; jtarbox@aacademy.org 
 
10. Aurora Mental Health Center 
14301 E Hampden, Aurora 
$20 plot fee, background check 
Contact: Jordan Glist; 303-617-2599; jordanglist@aumhc.org 
 
11. Beeler Street Garden 
1675 Beeler St, Aurora 
$25-40 plot fee 
Contact: Peg Alt; 303-739-7930; palt@auroragov.org 
 
12. Belle Creek Community Garden 
10693 Belle Creek Blvd, Henderson 
bellecreekfamilycenter@gmail.com 
 
13. Blue Chair Garden 
1416 Dayton St, Aurora 
$35 plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
14. Brent’s Place Community Garden 
11980 East 16th Ave, Aurora 
Contact: Rachel Burnstein; rburnstein@brentsplace.org 
 
15. Brighton 27J Community Garden 
18551 E 160th Ave, Brighton 
Contact: Katie Lopez; 303-655-2863; klopez@sd27j.org 
 
16. Chadash Sanctuary Community Garden 
9840 E 17th Ave, Aurora 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
17. Church of God Seventh Day Garden 
9375 Gaylord Street, Thornton 
Contact: Leah McGlochlin; 303-428-6000; leahmcglochlin@yahoo.com 
 
18. Coronado Hills School Garden 
8300 Downing Drive, Denver 
Contact: TJ Ricciardi 
Antonio.ricciardi@adams12.org 
 
19. Crossroads Church North Garden 
53 E 128th Ave, Thornton  
Produce is dispersed and donated 
Contact: Sara Manning; 720-273-4004; sjomanning@yahoo.com 
 
20. Crossroads of Northglenn Assisted Living 
451 Malley Drive, Northglenn 
Produce is donated 
Contact: Tim Baca; 303-252-1118; tbaca@crossroadsalc.org 
 
21. Dartmouth Elementary School Garden 
3050 South Laredo St, Aurora 
Open to students and families 
Contact: Diane Garnett; dgarnett@aps.k12.co.us 
 
22. DeLaney Farm Community Garden 
170 S Chambers Rd, Aurora 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
23. Della Villa Community Garden 
W 72nd and Raleigh, Westminster 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
24. Delva Community Garden 
6501 W 60th Street, Arvada 
Contact: Keith Sorci; 303-425-8962 
 
25. Denver Street Garden 
1119 E Denver St, Brighton 
$20-30 Plot fee 
Contact: Marianne Mansfield; 303-655-2219; mmansfield@brightonco.gov 
 
26. Eagle View Garden 
1150 Prairie Center Pkwy, Brighton 
$20-30 Plot fee 
Contact: Marianne Mansfield; 303-655-2219; mmansfield@brightonco.gov 
 
27. Elm Tree Garden 
W 113th and Navajo, Westminster 
$15-25 Plot fee 
Contact: Patti Wright; 303-658-2201; pwright@cityofwestminster.us 
 
28. Fletcher Primary School Garden 
10455 E 25th Ave, Aurora 
Contact: Donna Robinson; drobinson@aps.k12.co.us 
 
29. Fulton Elementary School Garden 
755 Fulton St, Aurora 
Open to students/families, background check  
Contact: Carol Dallas; cwdallas@aps.k12.co.us 
 
30. Gathering Garden at New Hope Church 
17699 E Hampden Ave, Aurora 
For church member use, produce donated 
Contact: newhopechurch@comcast.net 
 
31. Glacier Park School Garden 
12060 Jasmine St, Brighton 
Contact: TJ Ricciardi 
Antonio.ricciardi@adams12.org 
 
32. Good Shepherd United Methodist Garden 
3960 W 128th Ave, Thornton 
Contact: Angie Duran; 303-564-8198; angieduran5@yahoo.com  
 
33. Hinkley High School Community Garden 
1250 Chambers Rd, Aurora 
Volunteers register at APS, workshops  
Contact: Jessica Ponder; Branch4health@gmail.com 
 
34. Hulstrom k-8 & STEM Lab Garden 
11551 Wyco Dr, Northglenn 
Contact: TJ Ricciardi 
Antonio.ricciardi@adams12.org 
 
35. Intercession Episcopal Church Garden 
3101 E 100th Ave, Thornton 
Produce donated 
Contact: Cathy Bain; 303-953-2962; CatherineEBain@gmail.com 
 
36. Iowa Elementary School Garden 
16701 E Iowa St, Aurora 
Contact: Lisa Senname 
303-751-3660 
 
37. Ken Mitchell Garden 
889 Kinglet Court, Brighton 
$20-30 Plot fee 
Contact: Marianne Mansfield; 303-655-2219; mmansfield@brightonco.gov 
 
38. Lansing Elementary School Garden 
551 Lansing St, Aurora 
Open to students and families 
Contact: Molly McMorrow; mmcmorrow@aps.k12.co.us 
 
39. Los Valientes Garden 
7290 Magnolia St, Commerce City 
Workshops and volunteers times  
Contact: Alejandra Perez-Urkoski; 303-288-4793; 
Alejandra@communityenterprise.net  
 
40. MLK Library Garden 
9898 E Colfax Ave, Aurora 
$25-40 Plot fee 
Contact: Peg Alt; 303-739-7930; palt@auroragov.org 
 
41. Mountain View United Church 
10700 E Evans St, Aurora 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
42. New Freedom Garden 
13th and Yosemite, Aurora 
$20 Plot fee 
Contact: Sierra Hutchinson; 303-320-7763; 
shutchinson@mercyhousing.org 
 
43. Nome Community Garden 
11th and Nome St, Aurora 
Planned for 2016 
Contact: Chandi Aldena; Chandi.aldena@tpl.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
44. North Middle School Garden 
12095 Montview Blvd, Aurora 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
45. Northern Hills Church Garden 
5061 E 160th St, Brighton 

 
46. Northgate Garden 
4801 Mt Evans St, Brighton 
$20-30 Plot fee 
Contact: Marianne Mansfield; 303-655-2219; mmansfield@brightonco.gov 
 
47. Parkview Congregational Garden 
12444 E Parkview Drive, Aurora 
$25-60 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: 303-366-5224; office@parkviewucc.org 
 
48. Regis/Berkeley Neighborhood Garden 
3333 Regis, Denver 
$52 Plot fee, workshops, differently-abled 
Contact: Marty Lordier; 303-884-8402; marty.lordier@gmail.com 
 
49. Rose Roots Community Garden 
85th & Alkire, Arvada 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
50. Semper Garden 
W 92nd & Pierce St, Westminster 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
51. South Middle School Garden 
12310 E Parkview, Aurora 
Contact: Andrew Groettum 
aigroettum@aps.k12.co.us 
 
52. Spencer-Garrett Park Garden 
11009 E 17th Ave, Aurora 
$35 Plot fee, workshops available 
Contact: Denver Urban Gardens 
303-292-9900; dirt@dug.org 
 
53. St. Mark’s Lutheran Church Garden 
111 Del Mar Circle, Aurora 
10% of produce donated, Fall Festival 
Contact: Neil Kvern; 303-366-9702 
 
54. St. Stephen’s Lutheran Church Garden 
10828 Huron St, Northglenn 
Contact: 303-452-5469 
 
55. St. John’s Lutheran Church 
11040 Colorado Blvd, Thornton 
$15-20 Plot fee 
Contact: Rick Young; 303-457-8535; youngra@comcast.net 
 
56. STEM Lab Magnet School Garden 
11700 Irma, Northglenn 
Contact: 720-972-3340 
 
57. Stonehocker Historic Park Garden 
10950 Fox Run Pkwy, Northglenn 
Contact: Tom Rapp; 303-955-6609; trap@seniorhub.org 
 
58. Sunshine Community Garden 
7111 E 56th St, Commerce City 
Background check required 
Contact: Julia Ferguson; 720-523-6287; jlferguson@adcogov.org 
 
59. Thornton Garden 
8990 York St, Thornton 
Thursday night potluck, National Night Out  
Contact: Michael Miller; 303-642-5145; 
citizensofhoffmanhomes@gmail.com 
 
60. Valley Lutheran Church Garden 
7275 Samuel Drive, Denver 
Contact: Alyssa Mesich 
303-426-0430; Alyssa@growinghome.org 
 
61. Village Baptist Church 
4550 E 128th Ave, Thornton 
Contact: Suzie Holper; 303-452-2944; suzie@village-baptist.org 
 
62. Vista Peak P8 School Garden 
24551 E 1st Ave, Aurora 
Planned for Spring 2016 
Contact: Anne Huddle; Aehuddle@aps.k12.co.us 
 
63. Wood Adventist School Garden 
1159 S Moline St, Aurora 
 
64. Zion Garden 
395 S 14th Ave, Brighton 
$20-30 Plot fee 
Contact: Marianne Mansfield; 303-655-2219; mmansfield@brightonco.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
For additional information or questions. 
Contact Julia Ferguson, Sustainability Coordinator 
720.523.6287 or  jlferguson@adcogov.org 
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